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Please email Andrea Lynch, lyncha@mccc.edu with comments.   

First Semester Students A coach has been assigned to assist you with navigating your first 

semester in college.  They help with understanding how Mercer works, finding appropriate help 

with course work, and establishing academic goals.  Visit www.mccc.edu/coaching to find your 

coach or Contact:  Arlene Stinson, LB217, 570-3451, SOAR@mccc.edu   

 

Academic Advising after your first semester Faculty advisors provide help with completing 

your major after your first semester.  Meet your faculty advisors!   Contact the division of your 

major to find out who is your faculty advisor. 

Liberal Arts Division: Debbie Stotland,  LA162, 570-3378,  Stotland@mccc.edu 

Business Division:  Doris Geck,  BS134, 570-3482,  Geckd@mccc.edu 

Math, Science, Health:  Barbara Pieslak,  MS126, 570-3383,  pieslakb@mccc.edu  

Undecided major:  Michael Glass,  SC201, 570-3530,  glassm@mccc.edu  

 

Use your “MyMercer” Portal! Your “MyMercer” portal contains your MercerMail, financial 

information, class schedule, grades, and other information. Check your “MyMercer” portal every 

day!  Visit www.mccc.edu/mymercer to access your portal. 

 

Tutoring support Academic support services are free and available for all students.  Drop in or 

contact the following to make arrangements: 

Arlene Stinson (WWC), LB 217, 570.3422, stinsona@mccc.edu    

Joann Mia (TC), KC311, 570-3128, miaj@mccc.edu  

 

Reasonable Accommodations for Students with Documented Disabilities The Office of 

Special Services (OSS) provides continued support to students with documented disabilities. 

Support staff are available to help students with differing abilities make a smooth transition to 

college as well as to succeed throughout their college experience. Contact:  

Arlene Stinson, LB 217, 570-3525, stinsona@mccc.edu 

 

Career and Transfer Center Planning to go to work or to transfer to a 4-year college after 

completing your Mercer degree?  Contact the Career and Transfer Center for support and advice.   

Laurene Jones (WWC transfer services), SC201, 570-3307, jonesl@mccc.edu 

Michael Glass (WWC career services), SC201 570-3530, glassm@mccc.edu 

Kimberley Bowser (TC transfer and career), KC216, 570-3110, bowserk@mccc.edu 

 

Counseling Services Are you experiencing personal challenges, feeling overwhelmed?  Are you 

having stress and anxiety?  Counseling services are available free of charge. Contact:  

Dorothy Gasparro (Counseling services), SC239, 570-3354, gasparrd@mccc.edu 

 

Veteran’s Services If you are military, veteran, or family member, we offer free support for you.  

Contact:   Drew Daddio, SC220, 570-3240, vets@mccc.edu 

 

Important Spring 2015 dates For complete list, visit www.mccc.edu/news_calendar_academic  

1/19/15 – Last day for 100% refund 

1/26/15 – Last day for 50% refund 

2/2/15 – Last day to apply for May 2015 graduation (apply at AD131) 

2/24/15 – 10-week semester starts 

4/3/15 – Last day to withdraw from 15-week class 

4/15/15 – Start FASFA for Fall 2015 
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